The Department believes no county equalization factors are required, and recommends
that the County accepts and equalizes each assessment roll as submitted.

The 2025 values, as stated in this report, indicate a 7.1% increase in equalized value
when compared to the 2024 values.  The reported 2025 county total equalized value is:
SEVEN BILLION, EIGHTY FOUR MILLION, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE
THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS ($7,084,183,260). 

I wish to  thank the County’s Assessing Officers and the Equalization Department Staff
for their assistance in the preparation and submission of the data supporting this report.

Respectfully submitted,

Mathew L. Hansen, MMAO
Equalization Director